	ς.	MR3579-124		
PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	5)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
ame of conveying party	(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
NG XIAO KIANG WANG		Name: HERMES MICROVISION, INC.		
cution Date(s <u>) 12/17/2008;</u>	12/17/2008	Street Address: <u>5F, NO. 18, CREATION ROAD 1,</u> HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK		
ional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
ature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	City: HSINCHU		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment				

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005))
-------------------------------------------------------------------------	---

. .

.

12339558
182011
\$40.00
U

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
HONG XIAO	Name: HERMES MICROVISION, INC.
YI-XIANG WANG	
Execution Date(s) 12/17/2008; 12/17/2008	Street Address: 5F, NO. 18, CREATION ROAD 1,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	HSINCHU ŚCIENCE PARK
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/339,558	
	ached? [_]Yes [/]No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	-
State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/19/2008
Signature	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

e recorded (including cover sheet) should be fa d to (70: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

.,

700394444

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0845

. •

.. -

÷

,

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Taile) "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HEATING SUBSTRATE IN VACUUM ENVIRONMENT AND METHOD AND SYSTEM POR IDENTIFY ING DEFECTS ON SUBSTRATE?" The PATENT RIGHTS reformed to in this agreement are: (Check one) B a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concorrently with this Assignment B U.S. Patent No	97250(/\$1	ASSIGNMENT DEED		
(Check one) ■ n Patent Application for this favoration, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment 20 U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. <u>12/339,558</u> , filed <u>12/19/2008</u> □ U.S. Patent No	"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HEATING SUBSTRATE IN VACUUM ENVIRONMENT AND METHOD			
29 U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. <u>12/339,558</u> Ried <u>12/19/2008</u> U.S. Patent No	The PATENT 1	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
U.S. Patent No leaned The PATENT RICHITS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only E worldwide Patent rights only E worldwide Patent rights only E worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assigner) <u>Hong Xiao</u> (Address) <u>4527 Gaterree Circle</u> Pleasance, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiang WANG assigner) (Address) <u>390 Pine Street</u> , Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>JF, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Halnehu Sclepter Park, Hainchu, Triwm, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual </u>	(Check one)	🗷 a Patent Application for this Invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Potene rights only E worldwide Paten rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assigner) Address) 4527 Gaterree Chele, Pleasance, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiang WANG assigner) 390 Pine Street, Frement, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) 390 Pine Street, Frement, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) 390 Pine Street, Frement, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) 390 Pine Street, Frement, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) (Check one) a individual a partnership g a corporation of		29 U.S. Patent Application Script No. <u>12/339</u> , 558 filed <u>12/19/2008</u>		
(Check one) □ U.S. Patent rights only □ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assigner) Hopg Xiao (Address) 4527 Gaterree Citcle, Pleasance, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiang WANG assigner) 390 Pine Street, Frequent, CA 94539, USA The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assigner) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Hainshu Science Park, fisinghu, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ as individual □ a partnership @ a Copporation of		D U.S. Patent No Issued issued		
El worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSICINOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) <u>Hong Xiao</u> (Address) <u>4527 Gateryce (Etcle, Pleasanton, CA, USA</u> The ASSICINOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of accord Yi-Xiang WANG assignor) (Address) <u>390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA</u> The First ASSICINEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>HERMES MICROVISION, INC.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>SF, No. 18, Creation Read L, Halneby Science Park, Heinebu, Taiwen, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a parametring B a Corporation ofTaiwan, R.O.C.	The PAT			
El worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignes shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSICINOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Hong XIao (Address) 4527 Gateryte Citcle, Pleasanten, CA, USA The ASSICINOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of accord Yi-Xiang WANG assignor) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremont, CA 94539, USA The First ASSICINEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address) of Assigner) Street, Fremont, CA 94539, USA The First ASSICINEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address) Gate of Assigner) Amount of the second to	(Check one)	U.S. Patent rights only		
In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing dute of any U.S. Patenx Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignee) Hong Xiao The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiaog WANG assigner) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Read 1, Haltehn Science Park, Fisincha, Taiwen, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a sparaership B a Corporation of				
sbove. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Hong Xiao (Address) 4527 Geterree Circle, Pleasanton, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of accound Yi-Xiang WANG essigner) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halnehu Science Park, Historia, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ as individual □ a paramethic @ a Corporation of	In this case, th			
The ASSIGNOR(s) reformed to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) <u>Hogg Alao</u> (Address) <u>4527 Gategree (Freie, Pleasanton) CA, USA</u> The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of accord Yi-Xiaog WANG assignor) (Address) <u>390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA</u> The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>HERMES MICROVISION, INC.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>SF, No. 18, Creation Road I, Halneho Science Park, Hainehu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE is: (Cheok are) <u>I an individual</u> I a parametric B a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Full name of first usaignor) Hong Xiao (Address) 4527 Gatenree Chrile, Pleasanton, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiaog WANG essignor) (Address) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremont, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Habricht Selence Park, Heinehu, Taiwen, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) (Check one) In an individual In a partnership In a partnership ID a partnership In a partnership				
(Full name of first assignor) Hogg Xiao (Address) 4527 Generee Circle, Pleasancon, CA, USA The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xiang WANG essignor) (Address) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Hightche Science Park, Fisinchu, Taiwen, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [] a paraership [] a paraership [] B a Corporation of	The ASS	KNOR(s) referred to in this asymptot is (or are):		
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of second Yi-Xlang WANG assigner) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assigner) <u>SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halrehte Selence Park, Historiu, Tatwen, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a paramethic B = Corporation of	(Full same of)	(rst ussignor) Hong Xiao		
(Pull name of second yi-Xlang WANG assignor) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to is this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVFSION, INC. (Address of Assigner) Str. No. 18, Creation Road L, Halnehe Selence Park, Heinehu, Taiwen, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) In an individual In a paraership IB a Corporation of	(Address) <u>4</u>	S27 Gategree Grele, Pleasanten, CA, USA		
(Pull name of second Yi-Xlang WANG assignor) (Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to is this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVFSION, INC. (Address of Assigner) Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to is this agreement is: (Address of Assigner) HERMES MICROVFSION, INC. (Address of Assigner) Street, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Halnehu Selence Park, Heinehu, Talwen, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNES is: (Check one) an individual D a parmership B a Corporation of				
Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94539, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVESION, INC. (Address of Assigner) <u>SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halnehu Selence Park, Hainehu, Talwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNES is: (Check one) an individual a paraership B a Corporation of <u>Talwan, R.O.C.</u>				
(Address) 390 Pine Street, Fremon, CA 94533, USA The First ASSIGNRE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halvehu Science Park, Fisinehu, Tatwen, R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halvehu Science Park, Fisinehu, Tatwen, R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halvehu Science Park, Fisinehu, Tatwen, R.O.C. (The First ASSIGNEE) is: (Check one) □ a partnership □ a partnership ③ a corporation of		······································		
(Name of Assigner) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assigner) SF, No. 18, Creation Road I, Halnehu Selence Park, Hainehu, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNER is: (Check one) In individual In a parametric B a Corporation of		90 Pine Street, Fremont, CA 94539, USA		
(Name of Assignee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. (Address of Assignee) SF, No. 18, Creation Road L, Halnehu Selence Park, Hainehu, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE is: (Cheok one) □ as individual □ a paraership @ a Corporation of				
(Address of Assignee) <u>SP. No. 18, Creation Road 1, Halneby Selence Park, Haineby, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a parametric B a Corporation of	The First	ASSIGNRE referred to in this agreement is:		
The First ASSIGNER is: (Check one)				
(Check one)	(Address of As	signee) 5F, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Hairebu Science Park, Hainebu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(Check one)		ta an		
(Check one)				
a parasethip B = Corporation of	The F	Irst ASSIGNEE is:		
B & Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	(Check a	ne) 🔲 an indivídual		
		🗅 a partnership		
(Sinte or Constry)		B & Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
		(State or Country)		
•				

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 peid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

The full and exclusive right to the investion;

v

An equal interest in and to the entire right, dile and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all Continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0846 As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(a) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entite right, this and interest, for the sofe use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and zasigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to anid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testily in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfiel papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reliance applications. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be insued to axid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfol oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Monature 1:

/<u>2</u> (Oste

РАТЕNT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0847. из

RECORDED: 12/19/2008